04-25-2001

Form PTO-1595

1-31-92

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

101687430 **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY**

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trac	demarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy the
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(1) IVS Pty. Ltd. 3. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes	9,01 Name: Sherwood Services AG Schwertstrasse 9 CH-8200 Schaffhausen
3. Nature of conveyance:	Switzerland
[X] Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change o □ Other	f Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes [X] No
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	5.112,344
Additional nu	imbers attached? UYes [X] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$4
Name: Paul R. Audet Tyco Healthcare Group LP 150 Glover Avenue	[] Enclosed
Norwalk, CT 06856	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit according8. Deposit account number: 21-0550
	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a
9. Statement and signature.	UT USE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for true copy of the original document.	regoing information is true and correct and any attached co
Paul R. Audet	and R Cencer March 27, 2001
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet
Mail documents to be reco	rded with required cover sheet information to: itents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
	ashington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011700 FRAME: 0081

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS is entered into this <u>IS</u> day of November, 2000 by and between IVS Pty. Ltd., having its principal place of business at 38 Ranelaigh Crescent, Suite 14A, South Perth, 6151, Western Australia ("Assignor") and SHERWOOD SERVICES AG, a Switzerland corporation having its principal place of business at Schwertstrasse 9, CH-8200 Schaffhausen Switzerland ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee has agreed to purchase certain Patents of Assignor, and Assignor has agreed to cause the same to be transferred, assigned and contributed to Assignee by that agreement effective November 15, 2000 (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to and is the sole exclusive owner of the Patents listed on Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Assignee, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for present, past and future infringement, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all treaty and convention rights in and to the invention and any and all improvements to the Patents, and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the foregoing recited consideration and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including any applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, reissues and extensions thereof. Assignor does further consent to the recordation of this Assignment by Assignee with the United States Commissioner of Patents or any similar foreign governmental agency.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has executed this assignment as of the date first written above.



IVS Pty. Ltd.

By: Name: Title:

Dr. Peter Petros

PATENT REEL: 011700 FRAME: 0082

for i on behalf - five - five

STATE OF WKS1, AUGIRANA) SS:

On this 25^{fb} day of November, 2000, before me personally came Dr. Peter Petros, to me known, who, being by me first duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the <u>DIRECTOR</u> of IVS Pty. Ltd. the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name to such instrument by order of the Board of Directors of such corporation, and also signed his name as an individual.

Notary Public My Commission Expires: 2005

Deter Griffith Allan JUSTICE OF THE PEACE

ALLAN'S PHARMACY 34 NAPOLEON ST. COTTESLOE TEL: 384 8080

Agreed and accepted by Assignee

Sherwood Services AG

Ву:____

Name: F. Brad Salcedo Title:

STATE OF)) SS:
COUNTY OF) 33.

On this ______ day of November, 2000, before me personally came F. Brad Salcedo, to me known, who, being by me first duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the ______ of the Assignee, Sherwood Services AG, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name to such instrument

Notary Public My Commission Expires:_____

STATE OF)	~~
COUNTY OF)	SS

On this ______ day of November, 2000, before me personally came Dr. Peter Petros, to me known, who, being by me first duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the ______ of IVS Pty. Ltd. the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument; and that he signed his name to such instrument by order of the Board of Directors of such corporation, and also signed his name as an individual.

Notary Public My Commission Expires:_____

Agreed and accepted by Assignee

Sherwood Services AG

D. Brod Suladi

Name: F. Brad Salcedo Title: F. Brad Salcedo Chief Executive Officer

Notarization below: (Beglaubigung)

Legalization

Seen for legalization of the signature ofHr...-H. Brack Salcecto Schaffhausen,O8-12-2000 Town Chancery Schaffhausen

pior

PATENT REEL: 011700 FRAME: 0084

PATENTS

U.S. Issued Patent	No. 5,112,344
Austria	No. 119,758
Australia	No. 623697
Brazil	No. 8907704
Germany	No. 68921762
Switzerland	No. 437481
France	No. 437481
Great Britain	No. 437481
EP	No. 437481
Japan	No. 2717868
Luxembourg	No. 437481
Netherland	No. 437481
Sweden	No. 437481
PCT	No. 9003766